	Docket No.: Ford#50
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 03 - (Rev. 6-93)	1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	JUN Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 100726	318 📉
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ford Motor Company (Ford)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Thomson Consumer Electronics Sales GmbH</u> Address: Gottinger Chaussee 76
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
C 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hannover State/Prov.:
Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-30453
Execution Date: March 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	TYes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce J. Bowman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,458 Address: Thomson Consumer Electronics	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
10330 N. Meridian Street, P.O. Box 1976	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
INH 370 City: Indianapolis State/Prov.: IN	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 46206-1976	20-0859
9. Statement and signature.	TUSE THIS SPACE
Bruce J. Bowman Sune	A Bowman May 28, 1998

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at The American Road, Dearborn, Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in patent application Serial No. 08/920,146, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 1997, and which was assigned to Ford by the inventor(s), as shown by the assignment recorded in the USPTO at reel/frame 8762/0851;

WHEREAS, Thomson Consumer Electronics Sales GmbH (TCE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a principal place of business at Göttinger Chaussee 76, D-30453, Hannover, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto TCE, the full, undivided ownership interest for the United States of America and for all other countries to said patent application, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Executed the _____ day of _____ March ____, 1998.

Ford Motor Company

Thomas DeZure, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 06/01/1998